
Current Date: 29-Sep-2016

Product Change No fica on: E-16-013723 PCN Date: 27-SEP-16

Customer: (0002135900) Loca on: WORLDWIDE Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec vity Product. In case of any further ques ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica on numbers are listed on the a ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip on:
USB 2.0 connector

Descrip on of Changes
change the material for USB 2.0 connector, from phosphor bronze to stainless steel This change is considered by TE Connec vity as a; . Loca on of change, see

Reason for Changes:
Product Improvement. the lead me was so long for phosphor bronze, for the supply chain problems, we need to look for a new material ,replace the current material , the
mechanical performance of stainless steel was be er , and the lead me was acceptable,we had did some related test for the new material , it can pass the specifica on
Es mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

31-MAR-2017
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs tute Part
Number

Subs tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip on Of
Difference

1-292303-3 NO
292303-1 NO
292303-1 NO
292303-1 NO
292303-1 NO
292303-1 NO
292303-4 NO
292303-4 NO
292303-6 NO
292304-1 NO
292304-1 NO
292304-1 NO
292304-1 NO
292304-1 NO
292304-2 NO
292304-2 NO
292304-3 NO
292304-3 NO
292304-3 NO
292304-3 NO
292304-5 NO
292336-1 NO
292336-1 NO
5787834-1 NO
5788336-1 NO
5788336-1 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discon nued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Worldwide Account Form https://www.te.com/commerce/pcnws/PCNSecurityController?pcndate=...
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Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
292303 292303-1, 292303-4 E10
292304 292304-1 D2
292336 292336-1 A8
5787834 5787834-1 A2
5788336 5788336-1 P

Customer:    Heilind Electronics( 1281082 ) Loca on:    Highland Heights Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs tute Part
Number

Subs tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip on Of
Difference

292304-1 NO
292304-3 NO
292336-1 NO
5788336-1 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discon nued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
292304 292304-1 D2
292336 292336-1 A8
5788336 5788336-1 P

Customer:    Heilind Asia Pacific (Hong Kong)( 2991513 ) Loca on:    Hong Kong Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs tute Part

Number
Subs tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip on Of

Difference

292303-1 NO "CU5879-000",
"PER-292303-1"

292304-1 NO "C73502-000",
"PER-292304-1"

292304-3 NO

Customer:    Heilind Asia Pacific (Hong Kong)( 2980376 ) Loca on:    Hong Kong Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs tute Part

Number
Subs tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip on Of

Difference

1-292303-3 NO "C73502-000",
"PER-292304-1"

292303-1 NO
292304-1 NO
292304-3 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discon nued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
292303 292303-1 E10
292304 292304-1 D2
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Customer:    Heilind Asia Pacific (SG) Pte Ltd( 2980456 ) Loca on:    Singapore Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs tute Part
Number

Subs tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip on Of
Difference

292303-1 NO
292303-4 NO
292303-4 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discon nued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
292303 292303-1, 292303-4 E10

Customer:    Heilind Electronics( 167811 ) Loca on:    Wilmington Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs tute Part
Number

Subs tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip on Of
Difference

292303-1 NO
292303-6 NO
292304-1 NO
292304-2 NO
292304-3 NO
292304-5 NO
292336-1 NO
5787834-1 NO
5788336-1 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discon nued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
292303 292303-1 E10
292304 292304-1 D2
292336 292336-1 A8
5787834 5787834-1 A2
5788336 5788336-1 P

Customer:    Heilind Asia Pacific (SG) Pte Ltd( 2980456 ) Loca on:    Singapore Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs tute Part
Number

Subs tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip on Of
Difference

292303-1 NO
292303-4 NO
292303-4 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discon nued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
292303 292303-1, 292303-4 E10

Customer:    Heilind Electronics( 1275266 ) Loca on:    Visalia Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:
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Part
Number

Part Discon nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs tute Part
Number

Subs tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip on Of
Difference

292303-1 NO
292304-1 NO
292304-2 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discon nued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
292303 292303-1 E10
292304 292304-1 D2
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