Worldwide Account Form



Product Change Notification

Current Date: 29-Sep-2016

PCN Date: 27-SEP-16

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-16-013723

Customer: (0002135900) Location: WORLDWIDE Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
USB 2.0 connector

Description of Changes

change the material for USB 2.0 connector, from phosphor bronze to stainless steel This change is considered by TE Connectivity as a; . Location of change, see

Reason for Changes:	
Product Improvement. the lead time was so long for phospho	or bronze, for the supply chain problems, we need to look for a new material ,replace the current material , the
mechanical performance of stainless steel was better , and the	ne lead time was acceptable, we had did some related test for the new material , it can pass the specification
Estimated Dates:	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
	31-MAR-2017
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Part Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-292303-3	NO						
292303-1	NO						
292303-1	NO						
292303-1	NO						
<u>292303-1</u>	NO						
<u>292303-1</u>	NO						
<u>292303-4</u>	NO						
292303-4	NO						
<u>292303-6</u>	NO						
<u>292304-1</u>	NO						
<u>292304-1</u>	NO						
<u>292304-1</u>	NO						
<u>292304-1</u>	NO						
<u>292304-1</u>	NO						
<u>292304-2</u>	NO						
<u>292304-2</u>	NO						
<u>292304-3</u>	NO						
<u>292304-3</u>	NO						
<u>292304-3</u>	NO						
<u>292304-3</u>	NO						
<u>292304-5</u>	NO						
<u>292336-1</u>	NO						
<u>292336-1</u>	NO						
<u>5787834-1</u>	NO						
<u>5788336-1</u>	NO						
<u>5788336-1</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>292303</u>	292303-1, 292303-4		E10	
<u>292304</u>	292304-1		D2	
<u>292336</u>	292336-1		A8	
<u>5787834</u>	5787834-1		A2	
<u>5788336</u>	5788336-1		Р	

Customer: Heilind Electronics (1281082) Location: Highland Heights Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>292304-1</u>	NO						
292304-3	NO						
292336-1	NO						
5788336-1	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>292304</u>	292304-1		D2	
<u>292336</u>	292336-1		A8	
<u>5788336</u>	5788336-1		Р	

Customer: Heilind Asia Pacific (Hong Kong)(2991513) Location: Hong Kong Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
		2.08		"CU5879-000",		110	2
<u>292303-1</u>	NO			"PER-292303-1"			
202204.1	NO			"C73502-000",			
<u>292304-1</u>	NO			"PER-292304-1"			
<u>292304-3</u>	NO						

Customer: Heilind Asia Pacific (Hong Kong) (2980376) Location: Hong Kong Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-292303-3	NO			"C73502-000", "PER-292304-1"			
292303-1	NO						
<u>292304-1</u>	NO						
<u>292304-3</u>	NO	•					

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>292303</u>	292303-1		E10	
<u>292304</u>	292304-1		D2	

Customer: Heilind Asia Pacific (SG) Pte Ltd(2980456) Location: Singapore Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
292303-1	NO						
292303-4	NO						
292303-4	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>292303</u>	292303-1, 292303-4		E10	

Customer: Heilind Electronics(167811) Location: Wilmington Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
292303-1	NO						
<u>292303-6</u>	NO						
292304-1	NO						
292304-2	NO						
292304-3	NO						
<u>292304-5</u>	NO						
292336-1	NO						
5787834-1	NO						
5788336-1	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>292303</u>	292303-1		E10	
<u>292304</u>	292304-1		D2	
<u>292336</u>	292336-1		A8	
<u>5787834</u>	5787834-1		A2	
<u>5788336</u>	5788336-1		Р	

Customer: Heilind Asia Pacific (SG) Pte Ltd(2980456) Location: Singapore Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
292303-1	NO						
292303-4	NO						
292303-4	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
292303	292303-1, 292303-4		E10	

Customer: Heilind Electronics(1275266) Location: Visalia Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
292303-1	NO						
<u>292304-1</u>	NO						
292304-2	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>292303</u>	292303-1		E10	
292304	292304-1		D2	